

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

04/15/13

BID OPENING DATE 04/11/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-1W5304
LOCATION 07-VEN-23-6.0/6.0

IN VENTURA COUNTY IN THOUSAND OAKS
AND OXNARD ON ROUTE 23 AT AVENIDA
DE LOS ARBOLES UC AND ROUTE 34 FROM
0.1 MILE WEST OF RICE AV TO WOOD RD

CONTRACT CODE 'B '
35 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPAIR & REPLACE CULVERTS

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 25 FUND TOTAL HM2 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 185
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 816,340.00 AMOUNT UNDER 21,840.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 2.68

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	794,500.00	4	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC 714 769-7025 SB PUF CLAIMED 00676837 P O BOX 11238 FAX 714 769-7031 SANTA ANA CA 92711-1238
2	895,620.00	6	C A RASMUSSEN INC 661 367-9040 NSB PUF CLAIMED 00254681 28548 LIVINGSTON AVE FAX 661 367-9097 VALENCIA, CA 91355
3	967,861.00	2	DREAMBUILDER 714 646-3697 SB PUF CLAIMED 00873436 1324 E LAWSON LANE FAX 714 646-3698 PLACENTIA CA 92870
4	1,000,542.80	1	MGP CONSTRUCTION 909 982-2364 SB PUF CLAIMED 00510978 P O BOX 355 FAX 909 982-8663 UPLAND, CA 91785
5	1,035,877.00	5	WESTERN STRUCTURES 951 352-4300 SB PUF CLAIMED 00707211 6005 TYLER STREET FAX 951 352-4301 RIVERSIDE CA 92503
6	1,426,442.00	3	UNION ENGINEERING COMPANY INC 805 644-3373 SB PUF CLAIMED 00212942 P O BOX 1000 FAX 805 644-3380 VENTURA CA 93002

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

07-1W5304
07-VEN-23-6
04/11/13

BID211
PAGE 2
04/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION 4435 CARLSON PLACE RIVERSIDE CA 92503	ITEMS 6, 7 AND 24 THRU 33
	LANDSCAPE SUPPORT SVC 15260 VENTURA BLVD SHERMAN OAKS CA 91403	ITEMS 14 THRU 21
	SAK CONSTRUCTION 4235 DULUTH AVE ROCKLIN CA 95765	ITEMS 10, 11
	SHOTCRETE SYSTEMS INC 12965 SAN FERNANDO ROAD SYLMAR CA 91342	ITEM 9

07-1W5304
07-VEN-23-6
04/11/13

BID211
PAGE 3
04/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	E NOR INNOVATIONS INC 950 E 220TH ST LONG BEACH, CA 90810	TRAFFIC CONTROL, CAS
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC P O BOX 8068 FOUNTAIN VALLEY, CA 92728	SWPPP
	R HELP CONSTRUCTION INC 3255 GRANDE VISTA DR NEWBURY PARK, CA 91320	UNDERGROUND
	SAK CONSTRUCTION 4235 DULUTH AVE ROCKLIN, CA 95765	CIPP
	SHOTCRETE SYSTEMS INC 12965 SAN FERNANDO RD SYLMAR, CA 91342	GUNITE
	TROPICAL CREATIONS 15260 VENTURA BLVD SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91403	LANDSCAPE

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	B & B BUILDERS VALLEY VILLAGE CA	ITEM 9
	ENOR INNOVATIONS INC LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 3

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-1W5304
07-VEN-23-6
04/11/13

BID211
PAGE 4
04/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	SUPERIOR GUNITE LAKEVIEW TERRACE CA	ITEMS 10 AND 11
	TROPICAL CREATIONS SHERMAN OAKS CA	ITEMS 14 THRU 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	B & B BUILDERS 4804 LAUREL CANYON BLVD #245 VALLEY VILLAGE, CA 91607	ITEM 9
	ENOR INNOVATIONS 1950 E 220TH ST SUITE 100 LONG BEACH, CA 90810	ITEMS 2, 3
	SAK CONSTRUCTION 4235 DULUTH AVE ROCKLIN, CA 95765	ITEMS 10, 11

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ARROW SIGNS 42085 VADAMERE COURT TEMECULA CA 92592	ITEM 2
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE 33801 WASHINGTON ST WINCHESTER CA 92596	ITEMS 14 THRU 21 AND 35

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-1W5304
07-VEN-23-6
04/11/13

BID211
PAGE 5
04/15/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	SAK CONSTRUCTION 4235 DUTCH AVE ROCKLIN CA 95765	ITEM 8
	SHOTCRETE SYS 12965 SAN FERNANDO ROAD SYLMAR CA 91342	ITEM 9
03	ENOR INNOVATIONS LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 2, 3
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEM 1, 5
	PRECISION SHOTCRETE INNOVATIONS PHELAN CA	ITEM 9
	SAK CONSTRUCTION ROCKLIN CA	ITEM 10, 11

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,485.00	1,485.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	9,000.00	9,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	108,000.00	108,000.00
4	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
5	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	725.00	725.00
6	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	150821	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
8	155212	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (CY)	CY	160	50.00	8,000.00
9	155230	CONCRETE INVERT PAVING	CY	80	500.00	40,000.00
10	155314	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	360	200.00	72,000.00
11	155323	60" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	620	400.00	248,000.00
12	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
13	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,300	50.00	65,000.00
14	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
15	202011	MULCH	CY	180	35.00	6,300.00
16	204038	PLANT (GROUP U)	EA	5	110.00	550.00
17	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	3,200.00	3,200.00
18	206400	CHECK AND TEST EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
19	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	800.00	800.00
20	208480	SPRINKLER (TYPE C-2 MOD)	EA	5	40.00	200.00
21 (F)	208595	1" PLASTIC PIPE (SCHEDULE 40) (SUPPLY LINE)	LF	130	10.00	1,300.00
22	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	2,000	40.00	80,000.00
23	260303	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	12	50.00	600.00
24	025402	BOND BREAKER	SQYD	100	3.00	300.00
25	280000	LEAN CONCRETE BASE	CY	6	150.00	900.00
26	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	5	350.00	1,750.00
27	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	10	750.00	7,500.00
28	404093	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT	LF	150	38.00	5,700.00
29	410095	DOWEL BAR (DRILL AND BOND)	EA	130	27.00	3,510.00
30	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	30	1,100.00	33,000.00
31 (F)	510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	6	1,700.00	10,200.00
32	665016	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.064" THICK)	LF	30	280.00	8,400.00
33	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	24	170.00	4,080.00
34	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00

07-1W5304
07-VEN-23-6
04/11/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 7
04/15/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
					TOTAL	794,500.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,875.00	2875.00	2,109.00	2109.00
2	7,500.00	7500.00	6,700.00	6700.00	40,250.00	40250.00	6,532.50	6532.50
3	35,000.00	35000.00	58,000.00	58000.00	41,400.00	41400.00	56,475.00	56475.00
4	12,000.00	12000.00	2,200.00	2200.00	23,000.00	23000.00	4,635.00	4635.00
5	1,500.00	1500.00	2,900.00	2900.00	1,380.00	1380.00	832.50	832.50
6	1,000.00	1000.00	1,300.00	1300.00	2,070.00	2070.00	880.00	880.00
7	2,000.00	6000.00	1,100.00	3300.00	7,000.00	21000.00	2,518.00	7554.00
8	660.00	105600.00	100.00	16000.00	180.00	28800.00	135.00	21600.00
9	280.00	22400.00	710.00	56800.00	937.50	75000.00	1,013.00	81040.00
10	230.00	82800.00	213.00	76680.00	222.23	80002.80	210.85	75906.00
11	480.00	297600.00	600.00	372000.00	517.75	321005.00	510.20	316324.00
12	5,000.00	5000.00	2,300.00	2300.00	37,600.00	37600.00	4,965.00	4965.00
13	40.00	52000.00	54.00	70200.00	11.50	14950.00	45.52	59176.00
14	2,500.00	2500.00	2,800.00	2800.00	18,400.00	18400.00	6,295.00	6295.00
15	34.00	6120.00	34.00	6120.00	38.00	6840.00	48.61	8749.80
16	100.00	500.00	115.00	575.00	575.00	2875.00	375.00	1875.00
17	3,000.00	3000.00	3,600.00	3600.00	11,500.00	11500.00	31,904.00	31904.00
18	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	6,900.00	6900.00	3,195.00	3195.00
19	900.00	900.00	900.00	900.00	9,200.00	9200.00	5,068.00	5068.00
20	42.00	210.00	43.00	215.00	276.00	1380.00	31.41	157.05
21	6.00	780.00	6.50	845.00	10.00	1300.00	7.15	929.50
22	38.00	76000.00	43.00	86000.00	29.00	58000.00	24.08	48160.00
23	240.00	2880.00	450.00	5400.00	1,150.00	13800.00	614.40	7372.80
24	3.60	360.00	5.00	500.00	17.00	1700.00	23.95	2395.00
25	370.00	2220.00	300.00	1800.00	245.00	1470.00	1,203.25	7219.50
26	810.00	4050.00	300.00	1500.00	299.00	1495.00	2,073.80	10369.00
27	520.00	5200.00	430.00	4300.00	800.00	8000.00	2,048.00	20480.00
28	20.00	3000.00	45.00	6750.00	7.00	1050.00	35.05	5257.50
29	34.00	4420.00	65.00	8450.00	115.00	14950.00	30.65	3984.50
30	2,000.00	60000.00	1,400.00	42000.00	1,150.00	34500.00	2,329.00	69870.00
31	2,200.00	13200.00	1,650.00	9900.00	4,600.00	27600.00	1,161.00	6966.00
32	380.00	11400.00	360.00	10800.00	345.00	10350.00	766.10	22983.00
33	770.00	18480.00	405.00	9720.00	1,725.00	41400.00	998.37	23960.88
34	500.00	500.00	1,100.00	1100.00	5,750.00	5750.00	1,698.00	1698.00
35	50,000.00	50000.00	94,706.00	94706.00	32,750.00	32750.00	108,958.47	108958.47
TOT		895,620.00		967,861.00		1,000,542.80		1,035,877.00

07-1W5304
07-VEN-23-6
04/11/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
04/15/13

ITEM	BID	SIXTH AMOUNT
1	6,822.00	6822.00
2	42,000.00	42000.00
3	91,811.00	91811.00
4	36,536.00	36536.00
5	11,400.00	11400.00
6	4,060.00	4060.00
7	1,176.00	3528.00
8	13.00	2080.00
9	1,706.00	136480.00
10	235.00	84600.00
11	685.00	424700.00
12	9,456.00	9456.00
13	55.00	71500.00
14	6,792.00	6792.00
15	43.00	7740.00
16	3,404.00	17020.00
17	7,903.00	7903.00
18	1,550.00	1550.00
19	2,280.00	2280.00
20	912.00	4560.00
21	15.00	1950.00
22	51.00	102000.00
23	60.00	720.00
24	4.00	400.00
25	1,431.00	8586.00
26	2,044.00	10220.00
27	640.00	6400.00
28	28.00	4200.00
29	65.00	8450.00
30	2,033.00	60990.00
31	1,104.00	6624.00
32	409.00	12270.00
33	450.00	10800.00
34	4,200.00	4200.00
35	215,814.00	215814.00
TOT		1,426,442.00